
Lander (6-3, 1-0) -vs- Florida Tech (5-0)
3/12/2022 at Melbourne, Fla. (Panther Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lander Goals: Emma Arifin (2); Alyssa Suchan (2); Melissa Clapsaddle (2); Lauren Fallow (1); Mickey Burnett (1); Izzy Olson (1) 
Assists: Alyssa Suchan (2); Emma Arifin (1); Emmy Peterson (1); Amelia McCauley (1) 
 
Florida Tech Goals: Kayla Minton (5); Caroline MacLeod (3); Kailee O'Brien (1); Millie Hurt (1); Rachel Johnson (1); Jennifer Boyle (1); Carly
Niro (1) 
Assists: Madison Savje (2); Caroline MacLeod (1); Rachel Johnson (1); Carly Niro (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Panther Stadium
Penalties: Damyia Gregory 1st/02:05; Kailee O'Brien 2nd/11:25; Emmy Peterson 2nd/10:20; Jennifer Boyle 2nd/01:50; Jenny Tellez
3rd/12:57; Carly Niro 3rd/11:20; Emmy Peterson 4th/12:53; Autumn Huskey 4th/11:16; Alyssa Suchan 4th/09:07; Jennifer Boyle
4th/06:02; Carly Niro 4th/03:14; Ashley Walter 4th/00:50
Officials: Al Grimaldi; Jerry Knecht; Yana Kylotskin; Daniel Supraner

Date: 3/12/2022
Attendance: 84

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 4 4 0 1 9
Florida Tech 5 3 4 1 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 5 4 3 7 19
Florida Tech 9 6 5 2 22

Shots On Goal
Lander 0 0 0 0 0
Florida Tech 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Lander 2 3 1 1 7
Florida Tech 1 0 2 5 8

Turnovers
Lander 6 5 6 6 23
Florida Tech 4 6 5 8 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 4-4 3-3 2-3 6-8 15-18
Florida Tech 4-5 2-3 6-6 4-6 16-20

Ground Balls
Lander 6 6 4 9 25
Florida Tech 5 6 6 6 23

Face Offs
Lander 0 0 0 0 0
Florida Tech 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Lander 0 0 0 0 2-0
Florida Tech 0 0 0 0 1-0



Lander 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 01 Brenah Sarell 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
A 04 Lauren Fallow 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 - -
A 09 Alyssa Suchan 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 - -
D 10 Zomaria Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 15 Emmy Peterson 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
M 16 Haley Von Achen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 19 Mickey Burnett 1 0 1 5 0 4 0 - -
D 21 Tiyonna Hall 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
D 22 Jenny Tellez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
D 26 Damyia Gregory 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
D 31 Autumn Huskey 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 - -
M 36 Melissa Clapsaddle 2 0 2 4 6 5 5 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
07 Emma Arifin 2 1 3 4 2 3 0 - -
12 Lanie Graves 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
23 Mary Claire Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
44 Amelia McCauley 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Izzy Olson 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
88 Madelyn Tompkins 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -

Totals 9 5 14 19 25 23 16 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
01 Brenah Sarell 60:00 13 7 L



Florida Tech 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 1 Ashley Walter 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
D 2 Mackenzie Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 3 Caroline MacLeod 3 1 4 5 3 2 2 - -
D 5 Kailee O'Brien 1 0 1 1 3 3 1 - -
M 6 Millie Hurt 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 - -
D 11 Maggie Reed 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 - -
A 14 Rachel Johnson 1 1 2 3 2 3 2 - -
M 18 Elizabeth Christ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 21 Jennifer Boyle 1 0 1 1 3 2 3 - -
G 26 Cailey Canessa 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
A 27 Kayla Minton 5 0 5 6 0 1 0 - -
A 28 Madison Savje 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - -
9 Charlotte Hardie 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
24 Carly Niro 1 1 2 3 2 0 1 - -

Totals 13 5 18 22 23 23 14 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Cailey Canessa 60:00 9 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LANDER FT
1st 14:09 Melissa Clapsaddle (23) Alyssa Suchan 1 0
1st 11:05 Caroline MacLeod (16) Madison Savje 1 1
1st 08:14 Millie Hurt (6) Caroline MacLeod 1 2
1st 07:40 Izzy Olson Emmy Peterson 2 2
1st 06:49 Caroline MacLeod (17) Unassisted 2 3
1st 05:57 Kayla Minton (14) Rachel Johnson 2 4
1st 04:52 Alyssa Suchan (13) Unassisted 3 4
1st 04:24 Mickey Burnett (20) Unassisted 4 4
1st 03:21 Carly Niro (8) Madison Savje 4 5
2nd 13:56 Kayla Minton (15) Unassisted 4 6
2nd 12:20 Emma Arifin (8) Alyssa Suchan 5 6
2nd 10:54 Emma Arifin (9) (UP) Unassisted 6 6
2nd 06:28 Kailee O'Brien (5) Unassisted 6 7
2nd 05:47 Melissa Clapsaddle (24) Unassisted 7 7
2nd 04:47 Caroline MacLeod (17) Unassisted 7 8
2nd 03:08 Alyssa Suchan (16) Emma Arifin 8 8
3rd 13:48 Rachel Johnson (13) Unassisted 8 9
3rd 12:52 Kayla Minton (16) (UP) Unassisted 8 10
3rd 06:49 Jennifer Boyle (11) Unassisted 8 11
3rd 03:08 Kayla Minton (17) Unassisted 8 12
4th 05:33 Kayla Minton (18) (DN) Carly Niro 8 13
4th 00:29 Lauren Fallow (4) (UP) Amelia McCauley 9 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:05 LANDER Damyia Gregory 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:25 FT Kailee O'Brien 00:00 GREEN CARD
2nd 10:20 LANDER Emmy Peterson 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:50 FT Jennifer Boyle 00:00 GREEN CARD
3rd 12:57 LANDER Jenny Tellez 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 11:20 FT Carly Niro 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 12:53 LANDER Emmy Peterson 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 11:16 LANDER Autumn Huskey 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 09:07 LANDER Alyssa Suchan 00:00 GREEN CARD
4th 06:02 FT Jennifer Boyle 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 03:14 FT Carly Niro 00:00 GREEN CARD
4th 00:50 FT Ashley Walter 00:00 YELLOW CARD


